
 
   

 Market report for Friday, September 29, 

2023. We sold a total of 609 head on the day with 

roughly 300 being weighup cows and bulls and the 

balance being yearlings and a few spring calves in 

the offering. Cows going back to the country were 

mostly $105-$114. Top cut of cows going to 

slaughter were $100-$105 and lower yielding cows 

with a flaw or two were $95-$101. 

 Top end of the slaughter cows were $103-

$115, the next cut brought $100-$105 and lower 

yielding cows with flaws brought $95-$101. Young 

cows on a limited test were around $135 and 

heiferettes were $182-$198 again on a limited test. 

Big end of the bulls were $108-$124. Little cutting 

bulls were $145-$171. 

 The feeder portion of the sale was basically 

a clean up of the yearlings in the country, but high-

lighted by some fancy pregged open heifers 

weighing 1056# bringing $220. On a light test 

yearling heifers weighing 890# brought $232.50 

and a package of spring steer calves fresh off the 

cow weighing 491# brought $326! 

 Next week we will have our weighup sales 

on THURSDAYS and conduct of kick off spring 

calf sale on Friday with a super lineup of 5,000 

reputation calves from our loyal consignors.  

 Thank you all for trusting us to market your 

livestock, we appreciate you more than you know! 

 

    

 Upcoming Sale Schedule: 
Thursday, October 5 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 6 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 12 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 13 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 19 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 20 – Special Calf Sale – Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 26 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 27 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 2 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 3 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 9 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 10 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 16 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 17 – Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Sunday, November 19 – Ft. Robinson Buffalo & Longhorn 

Sale *plus guest consignor 

Thursday, November 23 & Friday, November 24 – NO SALE 

– Happy Thanksgiving 

Thursday, November 30 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 1 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, December 7 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 8 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, December 15 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST SALE OF 

2023! 

 

 

 

 


